



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0142-0152      **Counties:** Tolland  
**Letting Date:** July 12, 2023      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 0074(026)  
**Contract Time:** 315 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Bridge # 01120 Route 74 over Skungamaug River

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH A Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020903 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0107090 1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	134,400.00000	134,400.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0040	0202000 4,100.000	28.00000	114,800.00	29.00000	118,900.00	25.00000	102,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0050	0202216 5.000	110.00000	550.00	170.00000	850.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0202217 12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0202529 470.000	3.00000	1,410.00	5.00000	2,350.00	5.00000	2,350.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0080	0202896 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,600.00000	10,600.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	PROTECTION OF BUILDING AND PROPERTY ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0202911 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,400.00000	10,400.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	0203100	85.000	122.00000	10,370.00	39.00000	3,315.00	100.00000	8,500.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110	0203202	1,650.000	28.00000	46,200.00	38.00000	62,700.00	30.00000	49,500.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0120	0203315	2,760.000	16.00000	44,160.00	15.00000	41,400.00	10.00000	27,600.00
	TRANSPORTING AND PLACING EXCESS MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0130	0204001	350.000	25.00000	8,750.00	655.00000	229,250.00	300.00000	105,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0140	0204151	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	0209001	7,090.000	5.50000	38,995.00	3.00000	21,270.00	3.00000	21,270.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0210821	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0170	0211000	410.000	30.00000	12,300.00	35.00000	14,350.00	25.00000	10,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0180	0211001	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
	TRACK OUT MAT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	0212000	2,210.000	55.00000	121,550.00	53.00000	117,130.00	55.00000	121,550.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0200	0213100	95.000	61.00000	5,795.00	110.00000	10,450.00	75.00000	7,125.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0210	0216000	675.000	55.00000	37,125.00	90.00000	60,750.00	50.00000	33,750.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0220	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	4,520.000	5.00000 22,600.00	11.00000 49,720.00	3.00000 13,560.00		
0230	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	5.000	200.00000 1,000.00	300.00000 1,500.00	200.00000 1,000.00		
0240	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	170.000	61.00000 10,370.00	71.00000 12,070.00	70.00000 11,900.00		
0250	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	120.000	64.00000 7,680.00	102.00000 12,240.00	100.00000 12,000.00		
0260	0406170 HMA S1 ton	1,840.000	135.45000 249,228.00	120.00000 220,800.00	125.00000 230,000.00		
0270	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	1,590.000	141.75000 225,382.50	123.00000 195,570.00	130.00000 206,700.00		
0280	0406172 HMA S0.375 ton	40.000	252.00000 10,080.00	182.00000 7,280.00	210.00000 8,400.00		
0290	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	24.000	241.50000 5,796.00	250.00000 6,000.00	350.00000 8,400.00		
0300	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	1,020.000	9.45000 9,639.00	9.00000 9,180.00	10.00000 10,200.00		
0310	0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton	800.000	5.25000 4,200.00	6.00000 4,800.00	7.00000 5,600.00		
0320	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	4,000.000	1.00000 4,000.00	1.00000 4,000.00	1.00000 4,000.00		
0330	0407005 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	1,330.000	5.75000 7,647.50	4.90000 6,517.00	5.00000 6,650.00		
0340	0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.	160.000	55.00000 8,800.00	45.00000 7,200.00	75.00000 12,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350	0503001 (1.000)	148,000.00000	148,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS						
0360	0514023 245.000	1,300.00000	318,500.00	1,150.00000	281,750.00	3,000.00000	735,000.00
	PRESTRESSED NEXT 32 D BEAM ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0370	0514718 155.000	2,900.00000	449,500.00	2,800.00000	434,000.00	3,500.00000	542,500.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0380	0514719 86.000	2,900.00000	249,400.00	2,450.00000	210,700.00	3,500.00000	301,000.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0390	0521001 2,545.000	13.00000	33,085.00	2.25000	5,726.25	4.00000	10,180.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS c.i.						
0400	0601054 8.000	11,000.00000	88,000.00	16,000.00000	128,000.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0410	0601064 1.000	3,700.00000	3,700.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.						
0420	0601107 33.000	1,000.00000	33,000.00	1,700.00000	56,100.00	2,500.00000	82,500.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0430	0601118 34.000	1,000.00000	34,000.00	3,540.00000	120,360.00	1,000.00000	34,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE c.y.						
0440	0601123 60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	640.00000	38,400.00	800.00000	48,000.00
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE c.y.						
0450	0601504 128.000	12.00000	1,536.00	8.50000	1,088.00	15.00000	1,920.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES s.f.						
0460	0602030 19,600.000	3.20000	62,720.00	4.00000	78,400.00	2.00000	39,200.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.						
0470	0686000.15 100.000	70.00000	7,000.00	103.00000	10,300.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH A Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0480	0686002.15 15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	40.000	85.00000 3,400.00	147.00000 5,880.00	100.00000 4,000.00		
0490	0686700.15 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	2.000	1,200.00000 2,400.00	920.00000 1,840.00	1,000.00000 2,000.00		
0500	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	138.000	60.00000 8,280.00	178.00000 24,564.00	125.00000 17,250.00		
0510	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	4.000	115.00000 460.00	242.00000 968.00	250.00000 1,000.00		
0520	0706001 MICROPILES	40.000	8,000.00000 320,000.00	10,000.00000 400,000.00	13,350.00000 534,000.00		
0530	0706002 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	1.000	35,000.00000 35,000.00	21,000.00000 21,000.00	37,300.00000 37,300.00		
0540	0706003 PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	2.000	15,000.00000 30,000.00	4,450.00000 8,900.00	6,000.00000 12,000.00		
0550	0706004 MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	70.000	225.00000 15,750.00	120.00000 8,400.00	270.00000 18,900.00		
0560	0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	420.000	85.00000 35,700.00	93.00000 39,060.00	80.00000 33,600.00		
0570	0708001 DAMPPROOFING	300.000	30.00000 9,000.00	8.00000 2,400.00	13.00000 3,900.00		
0580	0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	1,625.000	71.00000 115,375.00	62.00000 100,750.00	30.00000 48,750.00		
0590	0728001 CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	3.000	150.00000 450.00	383.00000 1,149.00	500.00000 1,500.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0600	0755010 390.000 s.y. GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	1.20000	468.00	4.00000	1,560.00	3.00000	1,170.00
0610	0819002 115.000 s.y. PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	21.00000	2,415.00	14.00000	1,610.00	20.00000	2,300.00
0620	0822100.01 580.000 l.f. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	43.00000	24,940.00	28.00000	16,240.00	75.00000	43,500.00
0630	0822100.02 80.000 l.f. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	120.00000	9,600.00	47.00000	3,760.00	125.00000	10,000.00
0640	0822101.01 100.000 l.f. RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3.00000	300.00	9.00000	900.00	15.00000	1,500.00
0650	0822101.02 80.000 l.f. RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	30.00000	2,400.00	37.00000	2,960.00	30.00000	2,400.00
0660	0904051 250.000 l.f. 3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	485.00000	121,250.00	485.00000	121,250.00	500.00000	125,000.00
0670	0905007 160.000 l.f. RESET STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	50.00000	8,000.00	144.00000	23,040.00	250.00000	40,000.00
0680	0910030 4.000 ea. THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	6,300.00000	25,200.00	6,250.00000	25,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
0690	0910300 420.000 l.f. METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	34.00000	14,280.00	33.00000	13,860.00	35.00000	14,700.00
0700	0911923 2.000 ea. R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0710	0912503 710.000 l.f. REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	2.00000	1,420.00	10.00000	7,100.00	6.00000	4,260.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0720	0913000	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00	11.00000	550.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0730	0913021	50.000	88.00000	4,400.00	86.00000	4,300.00	90.00000	4,500.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0740	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0750	0922501	160.000	90.00000	14,400.00	83.00000	13,280.00	75.00000	12,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0760	0939001	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	11,250.00	75.00000	6,750.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0770	0942001	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	2,200.00000	26,400.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0780	0943001	680.000	5.00000	3,400.00	1.00000	680.00	5.00000	3,400.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0790	0944000	10,260.000	8.00000	82,080.00	10.00000	102,600.00	10.00000	102,600.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0800	0945005	25.000	338.00000	8,450.00	330.00000	8,250.00	340.00000	8,500.00
	WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0810	0950019	2,320.000	1.20000	2,784.00	1.20000	2,784.00	1.25000	2,900.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820	0950038	1,240.000	5.60000	6,944.00	5.50000	6,820.00	5.50000	6,820.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
0830	0950039	1,450.000	4.25000	6,162.50	4.20000	6,090.00	4.25000	6,162.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0840	0950040	1,450.000	1.50000	2,175.00	1.50000	2,175.00	1.50000	2,175.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0850	0952051	1,150.000	3.60000	4,140.00	3.50000	4,025.00	3.55000	4,082.50
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0860	0969030	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0870	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0880	0969062	13.000	4,100.00000	53,300.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00	4,000.00000	52,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0890	0970007	530.000	55.00000	29,150.00	65.00000	34,450.00	65.00000	34,450.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0900	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0910	0974001	65.000	155.00000	10,075.00	138.00000	8,970.00	200.00000	13,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0920	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	605,000.00000	605,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0930	0976002	960.000	1.00000	960.00	1.00000	960.00	1.00000	960.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0940	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	81.00000	1,620.00	100.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0950	0979003	4.000	150.00000	600.00	265.00000	1,060.00	175.00000	700.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0960	0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	196,500.00000	196,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0970 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	50.00000	1,000.00	42.00000	840.00	40.00000	800.00
0980 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 ea.	130.00000	3,250.00	215.00000	5,375.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0990 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	980.000 day	42.00000	41,160.00	40.00000	39,200.00	35.00000	34,300.00
1000 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	300.00000	300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
1010 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 s.f.	85.00000	340.00	79.00000	316.00	210.00000	840.00
1020 1208937 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	52.000 s.f.	85.00000	4,420.00	79.00000	4,108.00	110.00000	5,720.00
1030 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	3,400.000 l.f.	0.34000	1,156.00	0.32000	1,088.00	0.35000	1,190.00
1040 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	3,400.000 l.f.	0.34000	1,156.00	0.32000	1,088.00	0.35000	1,190.00
1050 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	45.000 s.f.	2.00000	90.00	1.95000	87.75	2.00000	90.00
1060 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3,400.000 l.f.	0.55000	1,870.00	0.52000	1,768.00	0.55000	1,870.00
1070 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3,400.000 l.f.	0.55000	1,870.00	0.52000	1,768.00	0.55000	1,870.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1080	1210105 45.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	5.00000	225.00	5.00000	225.00	5.00000	225.00
1090	1220027 600.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	30.00000	18,000.00	48.00000	28,800.00	35.00000	21,000.00
1100	1301017 (1.000) FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TEMPORARY WATER MAIN CROSSING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	202,000.00000	202,000.00
1110	1301082 250.000 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	125.00000	31,250.00	170.00000	42,500.00	200.00000	50,000.00
1120	1304066 230.000 REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	20.00000	4,600.00	47.00000	10,810.00	45.00000	10,350.00
1130	1802210.04 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	400.00000	1,600.00	435.00000	1,740.00	500.00000	2,000.00
1140	1802210.07 12.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	400.00000	4,800.00	435.00000	5,220.00	500.00000	6,000.00
1150	1802210.14 16.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	400.00000	6,400.00	435.00000	6,960.00	500.00000	8,000.00
1160	1802210.21 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	400.00000	3,200.00	435.00000	3,480.00	500.00000	4,000.00
1170	1802211.04 4.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	800.00	50.00000	200.00	75.00000	300.00
1180	1802211.07 12.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	200.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	600.00	75.00000	900.00
1190	1802211.14 16.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	3,200.00	50.00000	800.00	75.00000	1,200.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1200	1802211.21	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	50.00000	400.00	75.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1210	1803300	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1220	1806202	180.000	32.00000	5,760.00	125.00000	22,500.00	22.00000	3,960.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,779,424.50</b>		<b>\$5,283,395.00</b>		<b>\$6,247,990.00</b>
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$4,779,424.50</b>		<b>\$5,283,395.00</b>		<b>\$6,247,990.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0020903	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0107090	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	91,500.00000	91,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202000	4,100.000	39.00000	159,900.00	62.00000	254,200.00	60.00000	246,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202216	5.000	325.00000	1,625.00	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0060	0202217	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0070	0202529	470.000	3.00000	1,410.00	10.00000	4,700.00	6.00000	2,820.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0202896	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	PROTECTION OF BUILDING AND PROPERTY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0202911	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0203100	85.000	230.00000	19,550.00	100.00000	8,500.00	200.00000	17,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110	0203202	1,650.000	43.00000	70,950.00	69.00000	113,850.00	60.00000	99,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0120	0203315	2,760.000	10.00000	27,600.00	75.00000	207,000.00	90.00000	248,400.00
	TRANSPORTING AND PLACING EXCESS MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0130	0204001	350.000	350.00000	122,500.00	125.00000	43,750.00	500.00000	175,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0140	0204151	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	1,163,000.00000	1,163,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	0209001	7,090.000	2.50000	17,725.00	8.00000	56,720.00	8.00000	56,720.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0210821	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0170	0211000	410.000	46.00000	18,860.00	100.00000	41,000.00	50.00000	20,500.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0180	0211001	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
TRACK OUT MAT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0190	0212000	2,210.000	47.00000	103,870.00	79.00000	174,590.00	75.00000	165,750.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0200	0213100	95.000	86.00000	8,170.00	200.00000	19,000.00	85.00000	8,075.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0210	0216000	675.000	59.00000	39,825.00	110.00000	74,250.00	75.00000	50,625.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0220	0219001	4,520.000	7.20000	32,544.00	15.00000	67,800.00	11.00000	49,720.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0230	0219011	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0240	0304002	170.000	72.00000	12,240.00	120.00000	20,400.00	90.00000	15,300.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0250	0305000	120.000	84.00000	10,080.00	200.00000	24,000.00	75.00000	9,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0260	0406170	1,840.000	180.00000	331,200.00	140.00000	257,600.00	175.00000	322,000.00
HMA S1		ton						
0270	0406171	1,590.000	162.00000	257,580.00	150.00000	238,500.00	160.00000	254,400.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0280	0406172	40.000	212.00000	8,480.00	220.00000	8,800.00	200.00000	8,000.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0290	0406173	24.000	200.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	7,200.00	200.00000	4,800.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0300	0406236	1,020.000	18.00000	18,360.00	15.00000	15,300.00	20.00000	20,400.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0310 0406600	800.000	7.50000	6,000.00	8.00000	6,400.00	8.00000	6,400.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0320 0406999	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0330 0407005	1,330.000	13.50000	17,955.00	12.00000	15,960.00	15.00000	19,950.00
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340 0409001	160.000	33.00000	5,280.00	80.00000	12,800.00	125.00000	20,000.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0350 0503001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS						
0360 0514023	245.000	1,650.00000	404,250.00	1,400.00000	343,000.00	1,800.00000	441,000.00
PRESTRESSED NEXT 32 D BEAM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0370 0514718	155.000	2,500.00000	387,500.00	3,000.00000	465,000.00	3,700.00000	573,500.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0380 0514719	86.000	6,000.00000	516,000.00	3,300.00000	283,800.00	4,500.00000	387,000.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390 0521001	2,545.000	2.60000	6,617.00	10.00000	25,450.00	5.00000	12,725.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0400 0601054	8.000	16,000.00000	128,000.00	60,000.00000	480,000.00	15,000.00000	120,000.00
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0410 0601064	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0420 0601107	33.000	2,400.00000	79,200.00	3,000.00000	99,000.00	1,800.00000	59,400.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0430	0601118	34.000	3,450.00000	117,300.00	3,200.00000	108,800.00	3,200.00000	108,800.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0440	0601123	60.000	570.00000	34,200.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00	750.00000	45,000.00
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.						
0450	0601504	128.000	20.00000	2,560.00	20.00000	2,560.00	15.00000	1,920.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0460	0602030	19,600.000	4.20000	82,320.00	5.00000	98,000.00	4.00000	78,400.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0470	0686000.15	100.000	140.00000	14,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0480	0686002.15	40.000	145.00000	5,800.00	150.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00
	15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0490	0686700.15	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0500	0703011	138.000	140.00000	19,320.00	250.00000	34,500.00	120.00000	16,560.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0510	0703012	4.000	230.00000	920.00	500.00000	2,000.00	240.00000	960.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0520	0706001	40.000	17,000.00000	680,000.00	12,000.00000	480,000.00	14,000.00000	560,000.00
	MICROPILES	ea.						
0530	0706002	1.000	11,600.00000	11,600.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0540	0706003	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0550	0706004	70.000	110.00000	7,700.00	120.00000	8,400.00	120.00000	8,400.00
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0560 0707009	420.000	96.00000	40,320.00	110.00000	46,200.00	100.00000	42,000.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0570 0708001	300.000	25.00000	7,500.00	35.00000	10,500.00	35.00000	10,500.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0580 0716000	1,625.000	400.00000	650,000.00	200.00000	325,000.00	100.00000	162,500.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0590 0728001	3.000	115.00000	345.00	500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00
CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0600 0755010	390.000	4.00000	1,560.00	8.00000	3,120.00	10.00000	3,900.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0610 0819002	115.000	25.00000	2,875.00	35.00000	4,025.00	50.00000	5,750.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0620 0822100.01	580.000	70.00000	40,600.00	75.00000	43,500.00	160.00000	92,800.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0630 0822100.02	80.000	200.00000	16,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	l.f.						
0640 0822101.01	100.000	13.50000	1,350.00	40.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0650 0822101.02	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	8,000.00	40.00000	3,200.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	l.f.						
0660 0904051	250.000	565.00000	141,250.00	550.00000	137,500.00	600.00000	150,000.00
3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670 0905007	160.000	355.00000	56,800.00	120.00000	19,200.00	400.00000	64,000.00
RESET STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0680	0910030	4.000	7,400.00000	29,600.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0690	0910300	420.000	53.00000	22,260.00	44.00000	18,480.00	45.00000	18,900.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0700	0911923	2.000	3,600.00000	7,200.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0710	0912503	710.000	11.00000	7,810.00	20.00000	14,200.00	10.00000	7,100.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0720	0913000	50.000	21.00000	1,050.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0730	0913021	50.000	64.50000	3,225.00	60.00000	3,000.00	70.00000	3,500.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0740	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0750	0922501	160.000	119.00000	19,040.00	150.00000	24,000.00	110.00000	17,600.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0760	0939001	90.000	225.00000	20,250.00	200.00000	18,000.00	75.00000	6,750.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0770	0942001	12.000	980.00000	11,760.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0780	0943001	680.000	52.00000	35,360.00	1.00000	680.00	10.00000	6,800.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0790	0944000	10,260.000	8.00000	82,080.00	12.00000	123,120.00	10.00000	102,600.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0800	0945005	25.000	116.00000	2,900.00	300.00000	7,500.00	140.00000	3,500.00
	WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0810	0950019	2,320.000	1.45000	3,364.00	2.00000	4,640.00	2.00000	4,640.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820	0950038	1,240.000	6.30000	7,812.00	5.00000	6,200.00	8.00000	9,920.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
0830	0950039	1,450.000	5.60000	8,120.00	4.00000	5,800.00	8.00000	11,600.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0840	0950040	1,450.000	2.00000	2,900.00	2.00000	2,900.00	2.00000	2,900.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0850	0952051	1,150.000	15.00000	17,250.00	10.00000	11,500.00	10.00000	11,500.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0860	0969030	(1.000)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0870	0969054	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880	0969062	13.000	3,700.00000	48,100.00	6,000.00000	78,000.00	3,500.00000	45,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0890	0970007	530.000	62.00000	32,860.00	75.00000	39,750.00	70.00000	37,100.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0900	0971001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	327,000.00000	327,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0910	0974001	65.000	250.00000	16,250.00	1,000.00000	65,000.00	400.00000	26,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0920	0975004	(1.000)	730,000.00000	730,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0930	0976002	960.000	0.85000	816.00	2.00000	1,920.00	1.00000	960.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0940	0978002	20.000	90.00000	1,800.00	120.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0950	0979003	4.000	220.00000	880.00	220.00000	880.00	150.00000	600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0960	0980020	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0970	0981100	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0980	0981101	25.000	155.00000	3,875.00	220.00000	5,500.00	80.00000	2,000.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1131002	980.000	39.00000	38,220.00	80.00000	78,400.00	25.00000	24,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1000	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1010	1208931	4.000	91.00000	364.00	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1020	1208937	52.000	91.00000	4,732.00	100.00000	5,200.00	100.00000	5,200.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1030	1209114	3,400.000	0.35000	1,190.00	1.00000	3,400.00	0.50000	1,700.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1040	1209124	3,400.000	0.35000	1,190.00	1.00000	3,400.00	0.50000	1,700.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1050	1209131 45.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	3.00000	135.00	5.00000	225.00	3.00000	135.00
1060	1210101 3,400.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.56000	1,904.00	0.60000	2,040.00	0.80000	2,720.00
1070	1210102 3,400.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.56000	1,904.00	0.60000	2,040.00	0.80000	2,720.00
1080	1210105 45.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	6.00000	270.00	5.00000	225.00	6.00000	270.00
1090	1220027 600.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	25.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	30,000.00	25.00000	15,000.00
1100	1301017 (1.000) FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TEMPORARY WATER MAIN CROSSING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
1110	1301082 250.000 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	328.00000	82,000.00	300.00000	75,000.00	100.00000	25,000.00
1120	1304066 230.000 REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	65.00000	14,950.00	100.00000	23,000.00	100.00000	23,000.00
1130	1802210.04 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	720.00000	2,880.00	600.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00
1140	1802210.07 12.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	725.00000	8,700.00	600.00000	7,200.00	500.00000	6,000.00
1150	1802210.14 16.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	725.00000	11,600.00	600.00000	9,600.00	500.00000	8,000.00
1160	1802210.21 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	750.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	4,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) E.T. & L. Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1170	1802211.04	4.000	225.00000	900.00	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1180	1802211.07	12.000	225.00000	2,700.00	200.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	1,800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1190	1802211.14	16.000	225.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1200	1802211.21	8.000	225.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1210	1803300	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1220	1806202	180.000	40.00000	7,200.00	1.00000	180.00	100.00000	18,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$7,356,992.00		\$8,263,155.00		\$8,676,240.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$7,356,992.00</b>		<b>\$8,263,155.00</b>		<b>\$8,676,240.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001 **Contract ID:** 0142-0152 **Counties:** Tolland  
**Letting Date:** July 12, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 6/14/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 315 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Replacement of Bridge # 01120 Route 74 over Skungamaug River **Project(s):** 0074(026)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROTHA Contracting Company Inc	\$4,779,424.50	100.00%
2	Brunalli Construction Company	\$5,283,395.00	110.54%
3	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$6,247,990.00	130.73%
4	E.T. & L. Corporation	\$7,356,992.00	153.93%
5	Arborio Corporation	\$8,263,155.00	172.89%
6	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$8,676,240.00	181.53%